
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000669-2021 

Contract

Award of Contract Belfast Royal Academy Catering and
Cleaning Tender

GY5 Limited

F25: Concession award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000669

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0289f1  

Published 13 January 2021, 1:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

GY5 Limited

63 Kingscroft Road

Banstead

SM7 3NA

Email

info@gy5.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1737371797

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000669-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000669-2021
mailto:info@gy5.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.gy5.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29768

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.gy5.co.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA29768


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Award of Contract Belfast Royal Academy Catering and Cleaning Tender

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55500000 - Canteen and catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Catering and Cleaning Services

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £475,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This concession is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £475,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

55520000 - Catering services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN06 - Belfast



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Best Value Tender

II.2.5) Award criteria

Concession is awarded on the basis of the criteria described below:

Criterion: Price and Quality

II.2.7) Duration of the concession

Duration in months

60

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award procedure with prior publication of a concession notice

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2010/S 001-033279

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:033279-2010:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of concession

A concession/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of concession

V.2.1) Date of concession award decision

1 April 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire

Compass Catering Services Ireland Ltd

3rd Floor, 43a Yeats Way, Parkwest Business Park

Dublin 12

D12 P5V6

Email

sonia.mccarthy@compass-group.ie

Telephone

+44 353877556048

Country

mailto:sonia.mccarthy@compass-group.ie


Page 6 to 7

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - IRELAND

The concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding
VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot/concession: £475,000

Total value of the concession/lot: £459,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:221648)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the concession
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of concession
	V.2) Award of concession
	V.2.1) Date of concession award decision
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of concession and main financing terms (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T01:47:36+0100
	TCPDF




